User Guide | EVAL-ADAU1860
UG-2017
Evaluating the ADAU1860 Three ADCs, One DAC, Low Power Codec with Audio DSPs
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. A | 1 of 26
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
► EVAL-ADAU1860EBZ evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-ADAU1860
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 24 of 26
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 10.
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Model Number
1 A1 Microprocessors supervisory circuit in 4-lead SOT-143, logic
low RESET output
Analog Devices ADM811TARTZ
18 BCLK0, BCLK1, FSYNC0, FSYNC1,
SDI0, SDI1, SDO0, SDO1, TP1 to TP9,
and TP20
PCB connector, test points, white Keystone
Electronics
5002
36 C1 to C18, C48, C52, C57 to C61, C63,
C64, C70 to C75, and C77 to C79
0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay VJ0603Y104KXAAC
31X
2 C19 and C20 22 pF ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 5%, X7R, 0603 AVX Corporation 06035C220JAT2A
6 C21 to C26 22 μF ceramic capacitors, 16 V, 10%, X5R, 1210 Murata GRM32ER61C226K
E20L
1 C27 150 pF ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 5%, C0G, 0603, AEC-Q200 TDK CGA3E2NP01H151
J080AA
6 C28, C29, C31, C34, C36, and C37 1 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 10%, X7R, 0402 Murata GRM155R70J105K
A12D
5 C30, C32, C35, C38, and C39 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 10%, X7R, 0201 Yageo CC0201KRX7R5BB
104
3 C33, C40, and C41 10 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R, 0402 Samsung CL05A106MQ5NUN
C
1 C42 10 μF ceramic capacitor, 10 V, 20%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R61A106M
E69D
8 C43, C45, C47, C49 to C51, C53, and
C55
2.2 μF ceramic capacitors,10 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225K
E15D
3 C44, C46, and C54 0.01 μF ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Murata GRM188R71H103K
A01D
3 C56, C62, and C69 1 μF ceramic capacitors, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0603, AEC-Q200,
low equivalent series resistance (ESR)
TDK CGA3E1X7R1C105
K080AC
2 C65 and C67 27 pF ceramic capacitors, 50 V, 5%, C0G, 0603 PHYCOMP
(Yageo)
AC0603JRNPO9BN
270
2 C66 and C68 4.7 μF ceramic capacitors, 16 V, 10%, X6S, 0603 Murata GRM188C81C475K
E11D
1 C76 3.3 μF ceramic capacitor, 16 V, 20%, X6S, 0603, low ESR TDK C1608X6S1C335M0
80AC
2 D1 and D2 Diodes, Schottky barrier rectifier Diodes, Inc. DFLS220L-7

User Guide EVAL-ADAU1860
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 25 of 26
Table 10. (Continued)
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Model Number
22 R3 to R5, R20, R21, R25, R27, and R75
to R89
10 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R23 49.9 Ω resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF49R9V
1 R28 100 Ω resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1000V
1 R37 32 Ω resistor, TH, 0.1%, 1/2 W, 6.1 mm × 2.29 mm industrial
precision
Vishay CMF5532R000BHE
K
1 R49 12 kΩ resistor, SMD, 0.1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200, high
reliability
Panasonic ERA-3AEB123V
7 R50, R60 to R62, and R72 to R74 10 kΩ resistors, SMD, 5%, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0710KL
1 R51 1.27 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1271V
1 R52 7.5 kΩ resistor, SMD, 0.1%, 0.15 W, 0603, AEC-Q200, sulfur
resistant
Yageo AC0603DR-077K5L
1 R53 2.49 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K49
L
1 R54 3 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073KL
7 R6, R7, R63, R67, R68, R70, and R71 2 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
4 R56 to R59 100 kΩ resistors, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Bourns CR0603-
FX-1003ELF
1 R64 1 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
1 R65 12 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/4 W, 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0712KL
1 S1 Switch, slide, 4 pole double throw TE Connectivity MSS420004
23 S2 to S13, and S15 to S25 Switches, tactile, 6 mm Gullwing, surface-mounted device
(SMD)